
Quarterly Issues/Program List
Period: 12/02/18 – 01/19/19

The following is a listing of some of the significant issues responded to by station 
WNYH, Huntington, New York, along with most significant programming treatment 

of those issues for the period above.  This listing is by no means exhaustive.  The 
order in which the issues appear does not reflect any priority or significance.

Description of 
issue

Program/Segment Day/Date Times Duration
(in min)

Narration of type and 
Description of Program

 
Community Issues

Community Issues

Safety Issues

Community Issues

Community Issues

Community Issues

Health Issues

At Your Fingertips

Salvation Army

Holiday Precautions

NY Fire Dept

Saint Kings 
Celebrations

New Years Resolutions

Faith Fights Diabetes

12/05/18

12/12/18

12/19/18

12/26/18

01/02/19

01/09/19

01/16/19

05:55 PM

11:55 AM

12:00 PM

06:40 PM

09:30 AM

01:50 PM

05:55 PM

10.00

5.00

5.00

10.00

25.00

10.00

5.00

Cyber bullying is a prominent 
issue with today’s children.  No 
longer just bullied at school but in 
social networking sites like 
Facebook or Instagram are used to 
torment kids further when at 
home.  Parents can help protect 
their kids by carefully monitoring 
what they see and do while online.
Whether you volunteer at a food 
pantry, mobile feeding program or 
one of our many soup kitchens, 
you ensure each struggling man, 
woman and child receives a 
nourishing meal.
Every year, there are thousands of 
house fires caused by dried out 
Christmas trees or poorly placed 
Hanukkah candles.  We urge 
families to follow proper safety 
measures this holiday season.
Despite Christmas being over, 
don’t forget to upkeep the pine 
tree until epiphany. Without daily 
watering, your Christmas tree 
could become highly flammable 
and just take mere seconds to 
become fully engulfed in flames.
Sister Berroa discusses the 
significance of the Saint Kings 
and explaining the true meaning 
of the Holy Kings and the 
upcoming events to celebrate the 
day.
Another year has passed and once 
again, the vow to lose those 
holiday pounds.  There are a few 
key steps to consider that will help 
lose those stubborn love handles.
The purpose of this organization is 
to involve the community of faith 
in reaching out within their 
community to bring awareness 
regarding this dangerous but 
manageable health condition.


