Quarterly Issues/Program List Period: 12/02/18 – 01/19/19

The following is a listing of some of the significant issues responded to by station WNYH, Huntington, New York, along with most significant programming treatment of those issues for the period above. This listing is by no means exhaustive. The order in which the issues appear does not reflect any priority or significance.

Description of	Program/Segment	Day/Date	Times	Duration	Narration of type and
issue				(in min)	Description of Program
Community Issues	At Your Fingertips	12/05/18	05:55 PM	10.00	Cyber bullying is a prominent issue with today's children. No longer just bullied at school but in social networking sites like Facebook or Instagram are used to torment kids further when at home. Parents can help protect their kids by carefully monitoring what they see and do while online.
Community Issues	Salvation Army	12/12/18	11:55 AM	5.00	Whether you volunteer at a food pantry, mobile feeding program or one of our many soup kitchens, you ensure each struggling man, woman and child receives a nourishing meal.
Safety Issues	Holiday Precautions	12/19/18	12:00 PM	5.00	Every year, there are thousands of house fires caused by dried out Christmas trees or poorly placed Hanukkah candles. We urge families to follow proper safety measures this holiday season.
Community Issues	NY Fire Dept	12/26/18	06:40 PM	10.00	Despite Christmas being over, don't forget to upkeep the pine tree until epiphany. Without daily watering, your Christmas tree could become highly flammable and just take mere seconds to become fully engulfed in flames.
Community Issues	Saint Kings Celebrations	01/02/19	09:30 AM	25.00	Sister Berroa discusses the significance of the Saint Kings and explaining the true meaning of the Holy Kings and the upcoming events to celebrate the day.
Community Issues	New Years Resolutions	01/09/19	01:50 PM	10.00	Another year has passed and once again, the vow to lose those holiday pounds. There are a few key steps to consider that will help lose those stubborn love handles.
Health Issues	Faith Fights Diabetes	01/16/19	05:55 PM	5.00	The purpose of this organization is to involve the community of faith in reaching out within their community to bring awareness regarding this dangerous but manageable health condition.